£9°'d Hlol

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL AOREEMENT DATE
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERYICE No. 4
LEASE AGRERVENT : q{25ton

TO LEASENOG. GS-11B-00253

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 3201 Pennsy Drive
 Landover, Maryland 20784

THIS AGREEMENT, made and emered into this date by and between LANDOVER PENNSY, LLC

whoze address ix: c/o MGP Real Baiste, LLC
. 15204 Omega Drive
’ ) : Rockville, Moryland 20850 =oemene.

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafier called the Govemment:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease.

NOW THEREFORE, these purties for the censiderations hereafler mentioned cowensnt and agree that the said lepse is amended effective upan
exceution of this Supplemental Lease Agreement by the Government and the Lessor, ng follows:

This SLA is is:uad (i) to adjust the annaal rent payabie by the Government to incotpornte the base year real estare tax amoumnt
into tho annuaal rent as provided in, and in accordance with, paragraphs 2 and 6 of the Loase, and (ii) to cstablish the amount of
base taxes to be used tp determine the Government’s pereentape share (agreed to be 100%) of inereases in real estate taxes
during the term of the Lease,

The base year tax amount is agreed to be §76,825.17 and the Government agress to pay its share of increaces {n the real estate
texes for each Prince Goorge’s Covnty fiecal year stariing with fiscal year 2003 during the term of the Lensc.

In consideration of the base year real estate 12x amount a5 set forth above, the Lescor and the Governmeat hersby agree that the
annual rent payable under the lease shall be increased by $76,825.17 per annum ¢ffective retyoactive to Mareh 19, 2002, The
new annual rent is 51,534,325.17 payable in monthly installments of §127.860.43, commencing with the rent for the month of
Cctober, 2002 payahle on the first business day of November, 2002, A one-time, lump sum payment shall be made by the
Govemment to the Leasor in the amount of 541,057.34 for the period from March 19, 2002 through September 30, 2002 within
thirty days of the date of execution of this SLA by the Government.

This document will not constitate a payment obligation on the pat of the Government until the date,of exccution by the
Government. As a result, even though payments will be made retroactively, no moneys whatsotver are due inder this agreement
unkil thirty days afver the date of exceution, No interest will be charged to the Government,

The Lease es hereby modified and amended rermins in full foree and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed thelr names as of the above date,

AoToiuze  Fades
: rriet
So M Ren) i i
SE 20l O EEA DErVE
';.-r?‘/-e, nwy 1D 2of S

[ 7 Pl R RAFEL O} AR L] TR INE HEE CT eaTT TrAMG=™ /A= ™=


http:ofS41,097.34
http:ofS127,860.43
http:Sl,534,325.17
http:S76,825.l7
http:S76,82S.17



